
- Eliminate excess use of lawn and garden fertilizers and pesticides they contain hazardous chemicals that can reach your drinking water source.
- Pick up after your pets.
- If you have your own septic system, properly maintain it to reduce leaching to water sources, or consider connecting to a public water system.
- Dispose of chemicals properly; take used motor oil to a recycling center.
- Volunteer in your community. Find a watershed or wellhead protection organization in your community and volunteer to help. If there are no active groups, consider starting one. Use U.S. EPA's Adopt Your Watershed to locate groups in your community.
- Organize a storm drain stenciling project with others in your neighborhood. Stencil a message next to the street drain reminding people: "Dump No Waste – Drains to River" or "Protect Your Water." Produce and distribute a flyer for households to remind residents that storm drains dump directly into your local water body.

Information on the Internet

The U.S. EPA (https://goo.gl/TFAMKc) and CDC (www.cdc.gov) websites provide a substantial amount of information on many issues relating to water resources, water conservation, and public health. TCEQ's website (https://goo.gl/vNHNJN) provides complete and current information on water issues in Texas, including valuable information about our watershed.



Test Results

Our water is monitored for many different kinds of substances on a very strict sampling schedule, and the water we deliver must meet specific health standards. Here, we only show those substances that were detected in our water (a complete list of all our analytical results is available upon request). Remember that detecting a substance does not mean the water is unsafe to drink; our goal is to keep all detects below their respective maximum allowed levels. None of these test results were in violation of any TCEQ standards.

The percentage of total organic carbon (TOC) removal was measured each month, and the system met all TOC removal requirements set (unless a TOC violation is noted in the Violation column).

The state recommends monitoring for certain substances less than once per year because the concentrations of these substances do not change frequently. In these cases, the most recent sample data are included, along with the year in which the sample was taken.

Definitions

90th %ile: The levels reported for lead and copper represent the 90th percentile of the total number of sites tested. The 90th percentile is equal to or greater than 90% of our lead and copper detections.

AL (Action Level): The concentration of a contaminant which, if exceeded, triggers treatment or other requirements which a water system must follow.

MCL (Maximum Contaminant Level): The highest level of a contaminant that is allowed in drinking water. MCLs are set as close to the MCLGs as feasible using the best available treatment technology.

MCLG (Maximum Contaminant Level Goal): The level of a contaminant in drinking water below which there is no known or expected risk to health. MCLGs allow for a margin of safety.

MRDL (Maximum Residual Disinfectant Level): The highest level of a disinfectant allowed in drinking water. There is convincing evidence that addition of a disinfectant is necessary for control of microbial contaminants.

MRDLG (Maximum Residual Disinfectant Level Goal): The level of a drinking water disinfectant below which there is no known or expected risk to health. MRDLGs do not reflect the benefits of the use of disinfectants to control microbial contaminants.

NA: Not applicable.

ppb (parts per billion): One part substance per billion parts water (or micrograms per liter).

ppm (parts per million): One part substance per million parts water (or milligrams per liter).



Contamination Contaminatio	Water Quality Test Results 2024								
ead 2023 1.3 1.3 1.3 2.79 2 ppb N Careting from word of the legislation of the legislation by roducts Acids 2024 1.7 10.3 18 No goal for the total 60 ppb N Syproduct of drinking water disinflection. The legislation expression of the legislation of the legislat	Lead and Copper	Date Sampled	MCLG	Action Level (AL)	90th Percentile	# Sites Over AL	Units	Violation	
Substance Year Sampled Substance Year Sampled Samples MCL Units Violation Likely Source of Contamination Collection Date Highest Level Samples MCL MCL Units Violation Likely Source of Contamination Contamination Collection Date Highest Level Samples MCL MCL Units Violation Likely Source of Contamination Contamination Collection Date Make a warage of all MAX sample results collected at a location over a year Violation Contamination Collection Date Make a warage of all MAX sample results collected at a location over a year Violation Contamination Violation	Copper	2023	1.3	1.3	0.246	0	ppm	N	Leaching from wood preservatives; Corrosion of household plumbing systems.
Highest Level Date Detected Date Detected Detected Samples MCL Duits Violation Likely Source of Contamination in the Highest Level Contamination in the Highest Level of Average Detected column is the highest average of all THM sample results collected at a location over a year of all the Highest Level of Average Detected column is the highest average of all THM sample results collected at a location over a year of all the Highest Level of Average Detected column is the highest average of all THM sample results collected at a location over a year of the Highest Level of Average Detected column is the highest average of all THM sample results collected at a location over a year of the Highest Level of Average Detected column is the highest average of all THM sample results collected at a location over a year of the Highest Level of Average Detected column is the highest average of all THM sample results collected at a location over a year of the Highest Level of Average Detected Column is the highest average of all THM sample results collected at a location over a year of the Highest Level of Average Detected Column is the highest average of all THM sample results collected at a location over a year of the Highest Level of Average Detected Column is the highest average of all THM sample results collected at a location over a year of the Highest Level of Average Detected Column is the highest average of all THM sample results collected at a location over a year of the Highest Level of Average Detected Column is the highest average of all THM sample results collected at a location over a year of the Highest Level of Average Detected Column is the highest average of all THM sample results collected at a location over a year of the Highest Level of Average Detected Column is the highest average of all THM sample results collected at a location over a year of the Highest Level Only and	Lead	2023	0	15	2.79	2	ppb	N	
Tribulation of the Verlage Detected Date Detected Samples MCLG MCL Onthis Violation Contamination Ladocactic Acids 2024 17 10.3 - 18 No goal for the total 60 ppb N By-product of drinking water disinfection. The Value in the Highest Level or Average Detected column is the highest average of all HAA5 sample results collected at a location over a year of the Value in the Highest Level or Average Detected column is the highest average of all Tribulation over a year of the Highest Level or Average Detected column is the highest average of all Tribulation over a year of the Highest Level or Average Detected column is the highest average of all Tribulation over a year of the Highest Level or Average Detected column is the highest Average of all Tribulation over a year of the Highest Level or Average Detected column is the highest Level or Average Detected or Av	Substance	Year Sampled							
he value in the Highest Level or Average Detected column is the highest average of all THM sample results collected at a location over a year Substance Year Sampled	Disinfection By- Products	Collection Date	•	_	MCLG	MCL	Units	Violation	
otal rihalomethanes rihalomethanes rithem. 2024 46 32.2-50 No goal for the total 80 ppb N By-product of drinking water disinfection. No goal for the total 80 ppb N By-product of drinking water disinfection. No goal for the total 80 ppb N By-product of drinking water disinfection. No goal for the total 80 ppb N By-product of drinking water disinfection. No goal for the total 80 ppb N By-product of drinking water disinfection. No goal for the total 80 ppb N By-product of drinking water disinfection. No goal for the total 80 ppb N By-product of drinking water disinfection. Substance Year Sampled Collection Date Highest Level Page of Individual Samples MCLG MCL Units Violation City Source of Contamination Runoff from fertilizer use: Leaching from septic tanks, sewage litrogen] No goal for the total 80 ppb N N By-product of drinking water disinfection. Likely Source of Contamination Contamination Disinfection Below Policies on the following the following water disinfection. Runoff from fertilizer use: Leaching from Septic tanks, sewage Etrosion of natural deposits. Disinfectant Residual A blank disinfectant residual table has been added to the CCR template, you will need to add data to the fields. Your data can be taken off the Disinfectant Level Quarterly Operating Reports (DLOCR). Source in Drinking Water additive used control microbes.	Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)	2024	17	10.3 - 18	No goal for the total	60	ppb	N	By-product of drinking water disinfection.
rihalomethanes 2024 46 32.2 - 50 No goal for the total 80 ppb N By-product of drinking water disinfection. No goal for the total 80 ppb N By-product of drinking water disinfection. No goal for the total 80 ppb N By-product of drinking water disinfection. No goal for the total 80 ppb N By-product of drinking water disinfection. No goal for the total 80 ppb N By-product of drinking water disinfection. No goal for the total 80 ppb N By-product of drinking water disinfection. No goal for the total 80 ppb N By-product of drinking water disinfection. No goal for the total 80 ppb N By-product of drinking water disinfection. No goal for the total 80 ppb N By-product of drinking water disinfection. No goal for the total 80 ppb N By-product of drinking water disinfection. No goal for the total 80 ppb N By-product of drinking water disinfection. No goal for the total 80 ppb N By-product of drinking water disinfection.	*The value in the Highest Level	or Average Detected column is	the highest average of all HAA5	5 sample results collected at a lo	cation over a year				
Substance Year Sampled lorganic contaminants Collection Date Highest Level Detected Samples MCLG MCL Units Violation Likely Source of Contamination Number of the Highest Level Detected Samples MCLG MCL Units Violation Likely Source of Contamination Runoff from fertilizer use; Leaching from septic tanks, sewage Erosion of natural deposits. Disinfectant Residual A blank disinfectant residual table has been added to the CCR template, you will need to add data to the fields. Your data can be taken off the Disinfectant Level Quarterly Operating Reports (DLOOR). Isinfectant Residual Year Average Level Range of Levels Detected MRDL MRDLG Unit of Measure Violation (Y/N) Water additive used control microbes.	Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM)	2024	46	32.2 - 50	No goal for the total	80	ppb	N	By-product of drinking water disinfection.
Collection Date Highest Level Detected Samples MCL Units Violation Likely Source of Contamination	*The value in the Highest Level	or Average Detected column is	the highest average of all TTHM	I sample results collected at a lo	cation over a year				•
Collection Date Highest Level Detected Samples MCL Units Violation Likely Source of Contamination									
Contaminants Collection Date Detected Samples MCL MCL Onits Violation Contamination Runoff from fertilizer use; Leaching from septit can be seption and deposits. Disinfectant Residual A blank disinfectant residual table has been added to the CCR template, you will need to add data to the fields. Your data can be taken off the Disinfectant Level Quarterly Operating Reports (DLQOR). Source in Drinking Water Chlorine 2024 2.49 7.4 - 3.66 4 4 ppm N Water additive used control microbes.	Substance	Year Sampled							
itrate [measured as itrogen] 2024 0.21 0.21 - 0.21 10 10 10 ppm N use; Leaching from septic tanks, sewage Erosion of natural deposits. Disinfectant Residual A blank disinfectant residual table has been added to the CCR template, you will need to add data to the fields. Your data can be taken off the Disinfectant Level Quarterly Operating Reports (DLOOR). isinfectant Residual Year Average Level Range of Levels Detected MRDL MRDLG Unit of Measure Violation (Y/N) Source in Drinking Water Chlorine 2024 2.49 7.4 - 3.66 4 4 ppm N Water additive used a control microbes.	Inorganic Contaminants	Collection Date			MCLG	MCL	Units	Violation	
A blank disinfectant residual table has been added to the CCR template, you will need to add data to the fields. Your data can be taken off the Disinfectant Level Quarterly Operating Reports (DLQOR). Isinfectant Residual Year Average Level Detected NRDL MRDL MRDL Unit of Measure Violation (Y/N) Water additive used control microbes.	Nitrate [measured as Nitrogen]	2024	0.21	0.21 - 0.21	10	10	ppm	N	use; Leaching from septic tanks, sewage; Erosion of natural
A blank disinfectant residual table has been added to the CCR template, you will need to add data to the fields. Your data can be taken off the Disinfectant Level Quarterly Operating Reports (DLQOR). Isinfectant Residual Year Average Level Detected NRDL MRDL MRDL Unit of Measure Violation (Y/N) Water additive used control microbes.	Disinfectar	nt Residual							
Chlorine Year Average Level Range of Levels Detected MRDL MRDL Unit of Measure Violation (Y/N) Source in Drinking Water Chlorine 2024 2.49 .74 - 3.66 4 4 ppm N Water additive used control microbes.			R template you will need to ad	d data to the fields. Your data ca	n he taken off the Disinfectant I	evel Quarterly Operating Report	rs (DLOOR)		
Chlorine 2024 2.49 .74 - 3.66 4 4 ppm N Water additive used control microbes.	Disinfectant Residual			Range of Levels				Violation (Y/N)	
/iolations	Chlorine	2024	2.49		4	4	ppm	N	Water additive used to
iolations									
	Violations								

Lead and Copper Rule

The Lead and Copper Rule protects public health by minimizing lead and copper levels in drinking water, primarily by reducing water corrosivity. Lead and copper enter drinking water mainly from corrosion of lead and copper containing plumbing materials.

Violation Type	Violation Begin	Violation End	Violation Explanation		
LEAD CONSUMER NOTICE (LCR)	12/30/2023	1/19/2024	We failed to provide the results of lead tap water monitoring to the consumers at the location water was tested. These were supposed to be provided no later than 30 days after receiving results. Notices were sent out to customers and TCEQ and we are no longer in violation.		